

MC – 53/2022

Order Dated :30/05/2023

Today is fixed for exparte.

Petitioner files hazira.

Op has filed a petition and prayed for exparte vacating.

Let the exparte be vacated with a cost of Rs.500/-
cost paid and money receipt filed.

Op filed some xerox copies of documents by firisty.

Let it be kept with the record.

Day adjourned.

Fix 17/08/2023 for interim order & pw(s).

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia