

Misc.case 53 of 2022

Order Dated :20-03-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both sides are present by filing hazirah.

OP files a deferred petition and praying for time of further evidence.

PW-1 namely, Akash Das is further cross examined in chief and hereby deferred.

Day adjourned.

To 31/07/2025 for evidence.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah