

**Misc. Case 53/2022**

**Order Dated :31/07/2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

OP filed an adjournment petition and praying for time of further evidence.

Considered and allowed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 19/11/2025 for further evidence.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court

Uluberia, Howrah