

M C 53/2022

Order Dated :19/11/2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Both the parties are present by filing hazirah.

Considered and allowed.

PW-1 namely, Aloka Das is further cross examined is hereby closed and discharged.

Hence, the evidence of PW is hereby concluded.

Fix 21/01/2026 for evidence of OPW.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court

Uluberia, Howrah